

## **DAILY CAUSE LIST**

## (FOR 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024 AT 02:00 PM) (AFTERNOON) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI KHOPEY THALEY STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.	CASE /APPEAL	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO	NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	
1.	APIC-632/2023	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Khankam Pansa	PIO-Cum-EE, UD & Housing, Govt of A.P.
2.	APIC-708/2023	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Riya Taram	PIO-Cum-EE, RWD Daporijo Division, District:-U/Subansiri, A.P.
3.	APIC-715/2023	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Takam Sakap	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD Palin Division, Kra- Daadi District, A.P.
4.	APIC-772/2023	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tamchi Gungte	PIO-Cum-DHO, Seppa, East Kameng Dist. A.P.
5.	APIC-773/2023	5 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tamchi Gungte	PIO-Cum-BDO, CD Bkock Chetam, Dist. U/Subansiri, A.P.
6.	APIC-220/2023	9 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tasi Chader	PIO-Cum-BDO, CD Block Limeking Taksing, U/Subansiri, A.P.
7.	APIC-955/2023	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Riya Taram	PIO-Cum-EE, WRD, Itanagar Division, Distt., Papum Pare, A. P
8.	APIC-975-2023	4 <sup>th</sup>	Shri Tarh Atung	PIO-Cum-Deputy Director, Higher & Technical Education, Govt. Of A.P

Therefore, all the above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear in person before the Hon'ble Court of Shri. Khopey Thaley, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled. PIOs and Appellants can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading 'Webex meetings' App from Google Playstore and entering the below online meeting details to join: Link– https://meet359.webex.com/meet359/j.php?MTID=mee633fe55cc544fdf0f6d41005e87e6b Please Contact: 8837479259 (Whatsapp) for Meeting Password and other assistance.

Memo No. SIC-KT/Daily cause list/2024/04 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 8th April, 2024.

- 1. The Superintendent of Police SP Capital, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2. The SP Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3. Computer Programmer/ Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC accordingly.
- 4. Case file.
- 5. Notice board.

Registrar Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar. Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar.